OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA PANCHKULA

ORDER

No. 21/48-2021 ME (1)

Dated, Panchkula the. 11.07.2022

Smt. Pratima, Deputy Superintendent, Govt. College for Women, Bahadurgarh is hereby adjusted to Govt. College, Safidon (Jind) against vacant post with immediate effect due to transfer of Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Deputy Supdtt by Online Transfer Policy vide order No. 21/48-2021 ME (1) dated 01.07.2022.

RAJIV RATTAN
Director Higher Education,
Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Principal, Govt. College for Women, Bahadurgarh. He/She is requested to send the relieving report of the official.

2. Principal, Govt. College, Safidon (Jind).. He/She is requested to send the joinig report of the official.

3. Smt. Pratima, Deputy Superintendent.

4. Deputy Supdt HRMS Cell. He is requested to update the HRMS as per above orders.

5 Incharge IT Cell for uploading on Web Portal.

Superintendent ME for Director Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula

a